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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Pilot International

Huntsville, AL

booklet

Dec 09, 1989
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Names:

Types:
Hopper, Susie Mae Kelly, Loda Osborne, Ernestine

booklet
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Names:

Types:

Hix, Sara
Lawler, Berniece

Lawler, Helen McLain, Mary
Elizabeth

Reeves, Catherine
White, Phoebe

booklet photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Dunnavant, Kathryn,
Miss

Hix, Klee
Pynchon, May, Mrs.

Richardson, Wilda,
Mrs.

Birmingham, AL

correspondence

Oct 2, 1939
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Clark, Anne
Dunnavant, Catherine
Fleming, Louise
Gaines, Will
Gatlin, Agnes
Gowan, Miriam

Green, Thelma
Hix, Klee
Hix, Sara Erwin
Holmes, Georgia
Hopper, Susie Mae
Kelly, Anne

Kelly, Loda
Lawler, Berniece
Moore, Earlyne
Osborne, Ernestine

Stone

Pilot Club of
Huntsville

Robinson, Virginia
Shelton, Virginia
Smith, Martha
Thornton, Gene

Huntsville, AL

history



Dec 09, 1937
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Clopton, Annie
Bradshaw

Clopton, J. B., Mrs.

Huntsville, AL

photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Clopton, Mrs.
Fields, W. C.

Jones, Thomas W., Jr. McAllister, A. W.,
Mayor

West, Mae

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Gordon, Carridelle Gowan, Miriam

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Clark, Anne
Clark, Catherine

Dunnavant, Catherine
Finnell, Harriett

Gordon, Carridelle
Holmes, Georgia

Jones, Betty

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Clark, Anne
Clark, Catherine
Dunnavant, Catherine

Farmer, Hallie, Dr.
Finnell, Harriett
Gordon, Carridelle

Gowan, Miriam
Holmes, Georgia
Jones, Betty

Huntsville, AL

history photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Pilot Club of
Huntsville

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

, Betty
Kelly, Camille, Judge

Maples, Houston,
Rear Admiral

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Clark, Anne
Clark, Catherine
Dunnavant, Catherine
Erwin, Sara

Gatlin, Agnes
Gordon, Carridelle
Hodges, Dorothy
Holmes, Georgia

Jones, Betty
Kelley, Loda
Lawler, Berniece
McCowan, Helen

Pitman, Jane

Huntsville, AL

photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Erwin, Lee Hix, Sara Hodges, Dorothy Reeves, Catherine

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dunnavant, Catherine Erwin, Lee Hix, Sara

Huntsville, AL

history photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dunnavant, Patotie
Sasafras

Grosser, Ociellio

Holder, Kenney
Marie

Hughes, Wauputa
Mayer

Reynolds, Lucille
Sweeney

Rolfe, Eddie Petunia,
Miss

Shaver, Charley
Tarzan

Watts, Joanna

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dunnavant, P. S.
Grosser, Oscar

Hughes, Walton
Reynolds, Luke

Watts, James

Huntsville, AL

photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Burkhardt, Mary
Culps, Daisy
Dunnavant, Catherine

Fleming, Louise
Gatlin, Agnes
Hix, Sara

Lloyd, Lillian
Lynn, Velma
Mazy, Edna

McLain, Mary
Elizabeth

McWhorter, June

Huntsville, AL

photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Adair, Dorothy

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Adair, Dorothy
Burkhardt, Mary

Clopton, Annie
Bradshaw

Dilworth, Opal

Eisenhower, Dwight
D., President

Fleming, Louise

White, Barbara

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Brazelton, Anna Lou
Brazelton, Ruth

Dilworth, Opal
Hix, Sara

Kates, Alex
Lawler, Helen

Medaris, John B.,
General

Huntsville, AL

history photograph

Nov 1956
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Barnard, Gay

Huntsville, AL

history

1960
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Names:

Places:

Types:

McCowan, Helen
Sparks, Pearl, Miss

Stuhlinger, Ernest,
Dr.

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Roberts, Frances, Dr. Whiteside, Doris

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Roberts, Frances, Dr.

Huntsville, AL

photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Adair, Dorothy
Newhall, Ruby

Parrish, Karl C. Verano, Patricia
Cecilia, Miss

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Verano, Patricia
Cecilia, Miss

Huntsville, AL

photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Gatlin, Agnes
Hix, Sara
Hodges, Dorothy

Hopper, Susie Mae
Kelly, Loda
Lawler, Berniece

Osborne, Ernestine
Reeves, Catherine
White, Mary

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Emerson, Margaret McCown, Helen

Huntsville, AL

history

1970
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Biles, Dorothy Newhall, Ruby Riggs, Sheila Verano, Patricia

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Brewer, Albert,
Governor

Culps, Daisy
Hodges, Dorothy

King, Betty Duvall

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Kelley, Joyce Reagan, Sandra Sims, Lynn

Huntsville, AL

photograph
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Pilot Club of
Huntsville

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Reeves, Catherine
Dunnavant

Riggs, Sheila

Huntsville, AL

history

1980
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Pilot Club of
Huntsville

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Childress, Jo
Collins, Bobbie

DeShields, Emily
Koontz, Joanna

Vaughn, Jo

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

DeShields, Emily Howell, Elizabeth

Huntsville, AL

history
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Pilot Club of
Huntsville

Huntsville, AL

history



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries D, Box 6, Folder 7
Huntsville Pilot Club 50th Anniversary Charter and Other Materials, 1986 -1989
Image 39   r04d06-07-000-0214   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:

Adair, Dorothy
Ballou, Mattie Mae
Bennett, Frances
Bowers, Virginia
Brown, Ruby
Burkhardt, Mary
Canterbury, Mildred
Carter, Lois
Collins, Bobbie
Cornell, Mary
Coward, Mary

Culps, Daisy
DeShields, Emily
Gordon, Carridel
Gowan, Miriam
Hayden, Evelyn
Heatherly, Frances
Hix, Sara
Hodges, Dorothy
Holmes, Georgia
Hopper, Susie Mae
Howell, Elizabeth

Kelley, Joyce
Kelly, Loda
Lawler, Berniece
Lawler, Helen
Lynn, Velma
McCowan, Helen
McLaren, Libby
McNutt, Gladys
Miller, Mildred
Morris, Ruby
Musgrove, Martha

Nelson, Miriam
Osborne, Ernestine
Page, Dell
Pitts, Jane
Reagh, Sandra
Sims, Lynn
Taylor, Eva
Walker, Anne Merts
White, Mary
White, Phoebe
Wlodarski, Sabine



Dates:
president

1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
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Names:

Types:
Sparks, Pearl, Miss

biography
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Code of Ethics Sparks, Pearl, Miss

document
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Pilot Club Members

Huntsville, AL

photograph

Oct 05, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries D, Box 6, Folder 7
Huntsville Pilot Club 50th Anniversary Charter and Other Materials, 1986 -1989
Image 43   r04d06-07-000-0218   Contents   Index   About

Names:
Adair, Dorothy
Barclift, Dareitha
Bass, Julia
Bentley, Jeanne
Bounds, Etheline
Burkhardt, Mary
Canterbury, Mildred
Carter, Lois
Clanton, Gladys
Cole, Jo Ann
Collins, Bobbie
Connor, Linda

Coward, Mary
DIlworth, Opal
DeShields, Emily
Gough, Glenda
Harper, Jo
Heatherly, Frances
Hietanen, Doris
Hix, Sara
Howell, Elizabeth
Hudson, Mimi
Hunter, Faye
Jones, Gladys

Landers, Marie
Lawler, Berniece
Lawler, Helen
Lier, Pat
McLain, Mary

Elizabeth
Miller, Catherine
Musgrove, Martha
Nelson, Miriam
Owens, Dian
Page, Dell
Pounders, Helen

Quick, Barbara
Reeves, Catherine
Roberts, Frances, Dr.
Sims, Lynn
Singleton, JoAnn
Smith, Margie
Stewart, Joyce
Tanley, Rachel
Thomas, Essie
Thrailkill, Mary

Louise
Uptain, Amy



Places:

Types:

Uptain, Virginia
Walker, Anne Merts
Watt, Elizabeth

West, Wilma
White, Barbara
White, Phoebe

Winters, Becky
Wlodarski, Sabine
Zeanah, Jean

Huntsville, AL

member
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Types:

Dates:

Collins, Bobbie

notice

Jan 29, 1986
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Types:
Robinson, Cari The Statue of Liberty

essay
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Stevenson, Robert
Louis

essay
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Types:
The Statue of Liberty

essay
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Types:
essay



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries D, Box 6, Folder 7
Huntsville Pilot Club 50th Anniversary Charter and Other Materials, 1986 -1989
Image 49   r04d06-07-000-0224   Contents   Index   About

Types:
essay
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Dates:
essay

Apr 01, 1986
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Cleveland, Grover,
President

essay
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Names:

Types:
Corsi, Edward

essay
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Names:

Types:
The Statue of Liberty

essay
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Dunnavant, Kathryn, Miss 4
Dunnavant, P. S. 17
Dunnavant, Patotie Sasafras 16
Eisenhower, Dwight D., President 20
Emerson, Margaret 29
Erwin, Lee 14, 15
Erwin, Sara 13
Farmer, Hallie, Dr. 10
Fields, W. C. 7
Finnell, Harriett 9, 10
Fleming, Louise 5, 18, 20
Gaines, Will 5
Gatlin, Agnes 5, 13, 18, 28

Gordon, Carridelle 8, 9, 10, 13
Gordon, Carridel 39
Gough, Glenda 43
Gowan, Miriam 5, 8, 10, 39
Green, Thelma 5
Grosser, Ociellio 16
Grosser, Oscar 17
Harper, Jo 43
Hayden, Evelyn 39
Heatherly, Frances 39, 43
Hietanen, Doris 43
Hix, Klee 4, 5
Hix, Sara Erwin 5
Hix, Sara 3, 14, 15, 18, 21, 28, 39, 43
Hodges, Dorothy 13, 14, 28, 31, 39
Holder, Kenney Marie 16
Holmes, Georgia 5, 9, 10, 13, 39
Hopper, Susie Mae 2, 5, 28, 39
Howell, Elizabeth 37, 39, 43
Hudson, Mimi 43
Hughes, Walton 17
Hughes, Wauputa Mayer 16
Hunter, Faye 43
Huntsville, AL 1, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,

17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30,
31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 42, 43

Jones, Betty 9, 10, 13
Jones, Gladys 43
Jones, Thomas W., Jr. 7
Kates, Alex 21
Kelley, Joyce 32, 39
Kelley, Loda 13
Kelly, Anne 5
Kelly, Camille, Judge 12
Kelly, Loda 2, 5, 28, 39
King, Betty Duvall 31
Koontz, Joanna 36
Landers, Marie 43
Lawler, Berniece 3, 5, 13, 28, 39, 43
Lawler, Helen 3, 21, 39, 43
Lier, Pat 43
Lloyd, Lillian 18
Lynn, Velma 18, 39
Maples, Houston, Rear Admiral 12
Mazy, Edna 18
McAllister, A. W., Mayor 7
McCowan, Helen 13, 23, 39
McCown, Helen 29
McLain, Mary Elizabeth 3, 18, 43
McLaren, Libby 39
McNutt, Gladys 39
McWhorter, June 18



Medaris, John B., General 21
Miller, Catherine 43
Miller, Mildred 39
Moore, Earlyne 5
Morris, Ruby 39
Musgrove, Martha 39, 43
Nelson, Miriam 39, 43
Newhall, Ruby 26, 30
Osborne, Ernestine Stone 5
Osborne, Ernestine 2, 28, 39
Owens, Dian 43
Page, Dell 39, 43
Parrish, Karl C. 26
Pilot Club Members 42
Pilot Club of Huntsville 5, 11, 33, 35, 38
Pilot International 1
Pitman, Jane 13
Pitts, Jane 39
Pounders, Helen 43
Pynchon, May, Mrs. 4
Quick, Barbara 43
Reagan, Sandra 32
Reagh, Sandra 39
Reeves, Catherine Dunnavant 34
Reeves, Catherine 3, 14, 28, 43
Reynolds, Lucille Sweeney 16
Reynolds, Luke 17
Richardson, Wilda, Mrs. 4
Riggs, Sheila 30, 34
Roberts, Frances, Dr. 24, 25, 43
Robinson, Cari 45
Robinson, Virginia 5
Rolfe, Eddie Petunia, Miss 16
Shaver, Charley Tarzan 16

Shelton, Virginia 5
Sims, Lynn 32, 39, 43
Singleton, JoAnn 43
Smith, Margie 43
Smith, Martha 5
Sparks, Pearl, Miss 23, 40, 41
Stevenson, Robert Louis 46
Stewart, Joyce 43
Stuhlinger, Ernest, Dr. 23
Tanley, Rachel 43
Taylor, Eva 39
The Statue of Liberty 45, 47, 53
Thomas, Essie 43
Thornton, Gene 5
Thrailkill, Mary Louise 43
Uptain, Amy 43
Uptain, Virginia 43
Vaughn, Jo 36
Verano, Patricia Cecilia, Miss 26, 27
Verano, Patricia 30
Walker, Anne Merts 39, 43
Watt, Elizabeth 43
Watts, James 17
Watts, Joanna 16
West, Mae 7
West, Wilma 43
White, Barbara 20, 43
White, Mary 28, 39
White, Phoebe 3, 39, 43
Whiteside, Doris 24
Winters, Becky 43
Wlodarski, Sabine 39, 43
Zeanah, Jean 43
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